

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Philip Stagg
Respondent:	Trek Diagnostics Systems Limited
Heard at:	London South (hybrid) On: 6, 7 February 2023
Before:	Employment Judge B Smith (sitting alone)
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Victoria Nicholson (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the respondent is amended from Trek Diagnostics to Trek Diagnostics Systems Limited.
- 2. The claim for unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Barry Smith 7 February 2023